

III rd ON A/C Bill

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction and					
five Year Maintenance of Road					
from Bharsamb To Akanta (3055m)					
Agency: Bhim Singh					
Agreement No: 46/SBD/2019-10/HMGS/SO					
Date of Commencement: 09-10-2019					
Date of Completion: 08-10-2020					
Details of Measurement					
✓ Construction of embankment					
with material obtained from					
Dugout pits					
Ch	C/A (m ²) Fill	M/A (m ²) Fill	D/S (m)	Volume (m ³)	
00	3.353	-	-	-	-
50	0.228	0.540	50	27.00	
100	1.146	0.937	50	46.85	
150	1.435	1.290	50	64.50	
200	1.914	1.674	50	83.70	
250	1.928	1.921	50	96.05	
300	2.061	1.994	50	99.70	
350	2.238	2.149	50	107.45	
400	2.057	2.147	50	107.35	
450	1.586	1.821	50	91.05	
500	1.829	1.707	50	85.35	
550	2.361	2.025	50	104.75	
600	2.242	2.301	50	115.05	
650	1.820	2.056	50	102.80	

Continuation

17
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
700 2.133	2.001	50		153.05	
750 1.693	1.898	50		94.40	
800 1.863	1.755	50		82.25	
850 2.137	2.002	50		102.10	
900 1.598	1.362	50		68.35	
950 2.282	1.94	50		94.00	
1000 1.608	1.945	50		92.25	
1050 1.806	1.707	50		85.35	
1100 1.427	1.616	50		80.80	
1150 1.686	1.556	50		77.80	
1200 2.202	1.296	50		64.90	
1250 0.801	0.854	50		42.70	
1300 1.261	1.031	50		54.55	
1350 1.579	1.42	50		71.00	
1400 2.106	1.812	50		92.10	
1450 2.120	1.613	50		80.65	
1500 2.267	2.193	50		109.65	
1550 2.461	2.364	50		118.20	
1600 2.263	2.362	50		118.10	
1650 1.744	2.001	50		100.15	
1700 2.012	1.828	50		93.20	
1750 2.598	2.305	50		115.25	
1800 2.466	2.532	50		126.60	
1850 2.057	2.261	50		113.05	
1900 2.346	2.201	50		110.05	
1950 1.807	2.076	50		103.80	

Continuation

18
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area Value
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2000	2.055	1.931	50		96.55
2050	2.351	2.203	50		110.15
2100	1.779	2.265	50		103.25
2150	2.510	2.144	50		107.20
2200	1.768	2.139	50		100.95
2250	1.986	1.877	50		93.85
2300	1.569	1.777	50		88.85
2350	1.855	1.712	50		85.60
2400	0.998	1.426	50		71.30
2450	0.908	0.953	50		47.65
2500	1.523	1.243	50		62.15
2550	2.106	1.842	50		92.10
2600	2.120	2.113	50		105.65
2650	2.276	2.198	50		109.90
2700	2.461	2.368	50		118.40
2750	2.263	2.362	50		118.10
2800	1.774	2.002	50		100.15
2850	2.012	1.878	50		93.90
2900	2.598	2.305	50		115.25
2950	2.466	2.532	50		126.60
3000	2.057	2.261	50		113.05
3050	2.346	2.201	50		110.05
3100	1.807	2.076	50		102.80
3150	2.055	1.931	50		96.55
3200	2.351	2.203	50		110.15

Continuation

Particulars		Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
		No.	L.	B.	
Ch	C/A	Area	Dist	Value	
3250	1.779	2.065	50	103.25	
3300	2.510	2.144	50	107.20	
3350	1.768	2.139	50	106.95	
3600	2.044	1.521	50	76.05	
3650	1.088	1.571	50	78.55	
3700	0.999	1.048	50	52.40	
3750	1.737	1.368	50	68.40	
					6975.40m ³

(a) For Lead up to 100m

$$75\% \text{ of } 6975.40 \text{ m}^3 = 5231.55 \text{ m}^3$$

(b) For lead up to 1000m

$$25\% \text{ of } 6975.40 \text{ m}^3 = 1743.85 \text{ m}^3$$

2/ providing and laying

RCC 300mm dia Duct pipe

$$30 \times 2.50 \text{ m} = 75.00 \text{ m}$$

Q. No. 29/1/12

Material Statement

Earth - 6975.40m³

Shuts
29/1/2020
T.E.

Q. No. 29/1/12
AR

Abstract of Cost

1/ Setting out work

(a) Bench mark pillar

City vide item no 12(a) P-4

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		BF	15		1,834,542.00
Less previous payment					1,81,736,824.00
Balance					1,65,277,715.99
25-09-2020					
J.E.					
Continued in			27/10/20		
Page - (19)					
Cost of parapet wall					
3/ Brick masonry work with					
1:3 Cement mortar					
					$2 \times 4.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 1.92 \text{ m}^3$
4/ Providing PCC H.W. architectural					
comping on the top of wall					
					$2 \times 4.00 = 8.00 \text{ m}$
5/ plastering with cement mortar					
1:4 in substructure					
Side face					$4 \times 4.00 \times 0.60 = 9.60 \text{ m}^2$
Top					$2 \times 4.00 \times 0.40 = 3.20 \text{ m}^2$
Front face					$4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.96 \text{ m}^2$
					13.76 m^2
6/ Construction of G.S. with well					
graded material					
					$1 \times 10.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.20 = 8.10 \text{ m}^3$
					$1 \times 3.00 \times 5.00 \times 0.20 = 3.00 \text{ m}^3$
					11.10 m^3
7/ providing and laying,					
spreading and compacting					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>W.B.M. 67.57</u>					
<u>Up to date measurement</u>					
	33	32.00	13.75	0.025	278.437 m ³
	33	32.00	3.75	0.025	228.437 m ³
	1	10.00	3.75	0.025	2.812 m ³
	41	32.00	3.75	0.025	345.97 m ³
	5	10.00	6.30	0.025	23.625 m ³
	1	5.00	5.00	0.025	1.875 m ³
	12	30.00	3.75	0.025	101.25 m ³
	1	15.00	3.50	0.025	3.397 m ³
	1	17.00	3.75	0.025	4.281 m ³
	7	30.00	3.75	0.025	53.06 m ³
	5	15.00	10.45	0.025	23.50 m ³
					<u>1123.114 m³</u>

8/ Construction of well reinforced					
<u>Joint Cement Concrete Pavement</u>					
<u>Up to Date measurement</u>					
	1	2.00	$\frac{(4.8+4.50)}{2}$	$\frac{(0.11+0.15)}{2}$	1.255 m ³
	1	30.00	$\frac{(4.60+3.80)}{2}$	0.16	19.92 m ³
	14	30.00	3.75	0.16	252.00 m ³
	1	15.00	3.50	0.16	8.40 m ³
	1	12.00	3.75	0.16	10.20 m ³
	1	3.00	$\frac{(5.50+3.75)}{2}$	0.16	2.22 m ³
	1	30.00	3.75	0.125	17.06 m ³
	1	21.00	3.75	0.125	9.89 m ³
					<u>317.895 m³</u>

Continuation

25
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
9/ Providing and applying primer					
Cont with SS 2					
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	5	30.00	3.75		$= 562.50 m^2$
	2	30.00	3.75		$= 225.00 m^2$
	1	10.00	6.75		$= 67.50 m^2$
	10	8.00	6.00		$= 480.00 m^2$
	1	30.00	3.75		$= 112.50 m^2$
	1	20.00	4.00		$= 80.00 m^2$
	1	12.00	3.00		$= 36.00 m^2$
					<u>12813.00 m²</u>

10/ Providing and applying tack

Cont with Bitumen emulsion RS 2

	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$
	10	30.00	3.75		$= 1125.00 m^2$

Continuation

26
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	5	30.00	3.75	= 562.50 m ²
	2	30.00	3.75	= 225.00 m ²
	7	10.00	6.75	= 472.50 m ²
	10	8.00	6.00	= 480.00 m ²
	1	30.00	3.75	= 112.50 m ²
	1	20.00	4.00	= 80.00 m ²
	1	12.00	3.00	= 36.00 m ²
				12813.00 m ²
11/ providing laying and pealling				
Closed graded paver surfacing				
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²
	10	30.00	3.75	= 1125.00 m ²

Continuation

27
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	5	30.00	3.75		$= 562.50 m^2$
	2	30.00	3.75		$= 225.00 m^2$
	1	10.00	6.75		$= 67.50 m^2$
	10	8.00	6.00		$= 480.00 m^2$
	1	30.00	3.75		$= 112.50 m^2$ $= 225.00 m^2$
	1	20.00	4.00		$= 80.00 m^2$
	1	12.00	3.00		$= 36.00 m^2$
					$12813.00 m^2$
12/ providing and applying hot applied thermoplastic Compound On Concrete Surface					
	2	16	30.00	0.10	$= 96.00 m^2$
	2	2	25.00	0.10	$= 10.00 m^2$
					$106.00 m^2$
13/ Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound on Bitumen Surface					
	2	20	30.00	0.10	$= 120.00 m^2$
	2	20	30.00	0.10	$= 120.00 m^2$
	2	20	30.00	0.10	$= 120.00 m^2$
	2	20	30.00	0.10	$= 120.00 m^2$
	2	20	30.00	0.10	$= 120.00 m^2$
	2	10	30.00	0.10	$= 60.00 m^2$
	2	1	50.00	0.10	$= 10.00 m^2$
					$670.00 m^2$
14/ Reinforced Cement Concrete					

Continuation

28
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Misgrade boundary pillars =					72 Nos
15/ Hard Shouldering					
Laying brick soaking on prepared					
Subgrade with brick and edging					
	2x11x30.00x0.50 =				330.00m ²
	1x2x30.00x0.50 =				30.00m ²
	1x2x30.00x0.25 =				15.00m ²
	2x2x10.00x0.50 =				20.00m ²
	1x1x30.00x0.50 =				15.00m ²
	1x1x30.00x0.25 =				7.50m ²
					<u>417.50m²</u>
16/ Restored Cement Concrete					

Misgrade kilometre stone					
(a) ordinary kilometre stone =					4 Nos
(b) 200m stone					= 16 Nos
17/ providing and fixing of reflector					
reflective cautionary traffic					
sign					
(a) 600mm equilateral triangle =					32 Nos
(b) 600mm x 450mm Rectangle =					8 Nos
18/ providing and fixing typical					
MMGSV Logo citizen information					
board					= 3 Nos
19/ Const of embankment with					
approved material obtained					
from borrow pits					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L ₁	B ₁	D ₁	
Ch	C/A (m)	M/A (m)	D/A (m)	V. L. (m ³)	
00	5.701	—	—	—	—
50	5.680	5.691	50.00	284.525	
100	5.668	5.674	50.00	283.70	
150	5.691	5.680	50	283.975	
200	5.684	5.688	50	284.375	
250	5.762	5.723	50	286.150	
300	5.519	5.691	50	282.025	
350	5.605	5.562	50	278.100	
400	5.576	5.591	50	279.525	
450	5.528	5.552	50	277.800	
500	5.429	5.479	50	273.925	
550	5.086	5.258	50	262.875	
600	5.041	5.064	50	253.175	
650	4.847	4.944	50	247.20	
700	4.954	4.901	50	245.025	
750	4.800	4.877	50	243.850	
800	4.749	4.775	50	238.725	
850	4.673	4.711	50	235.580	
900	4.498	4.686	50	229.275	
950	5.983	5.241	50	262.025	
1000	5.758	5.871	50	293.525	
1050	5.804	5.781	50	289.050	
1100	5.538	5.671	50	283.550	
1150	5.996	5.767	50	288.350	
1200	5.976	5.986	50	299.300	

Continuation

30
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1250	5.522	5.573	50		287.625
1300	5.494	5.612	50		280.575
1350	5.591	5.843	50		292.125
1400	5.906	5.949	50		297.425
1450	5.887	5.897	50		294.825
1500	5.644	5.766	50		288.275
1550	7.007	6.326	50		316.275
1600	6.753	6.880	50		344.00
1650	6.885	6.819	50		340.95
1700	6.363	6.624	50		334.20
1750	6.909	6.636	50		331.80
1800	6.776	6.843	50		344.125
1850	6.559	6.658	50		332.825
1900	6.509	6.524	50		326.200
1950	7.019	6.764	50		338.200
2000	7.008	7.014	50		350.625
2050	6.939	6.974	50		348.625
2100	6.712	6.826	50		341.275
2150	6.935	6.824	50		341.125
2200	6.848	6.892	50		344.575
2250	6.771	6.810	50		340.475
2300	6.232	6.502	50		325.025
2350	6.837	6.535	50		326.725
2400	6.787	6.812	50		340.600
2450	6.926	6.847	50		342.325
2500	6.588	6.747	50		337.350

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2550	8-066	7-227	50		266-350
2600	7-904	7-985	50		299-250
2650	7-621	7-763	50		388-125
2700	7-582	7-602	50		380-025
2750					
2800	7-859	7-721	50		386-025
2800	8-10	7-983	50		399-150
2850	7-871	7-989	50		390-450
2900	7-800	7-836	50		391-775
2950	7-563	7-682	50		384-075
3000	7-993	7-778	50		388-900
3050	8-058	8-026	50		401-275
3100	7-255	7-707	50		385-325
3150	7-409	7-482	50		377-100
3200	7-789	7-699	50		384-350
3250	7-917	7-839	50		392-650
3300	7-701	7-809	50		390-450
3350	7-041	7-371	50		368-550
3400	6-410	6-576	50		328-775
3450	5-804	5-957	50		297-850
3500	4-902	5-353	50		267-650
3550	4-290	4-586	50		229-300
3600	4-968	4-619	50		230-950
3650	4-639	4-804	50		240-175
3700	4-392	4-516	50		225-725
3750	4-625	4-534	50		226-675
3800	4-941	4-808	50		240-400

Continuation

32
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3850	5.025	4.883		50	249.150
3900	4.798	4.912		50	245.575
3935	4.871	4.820		850	168.683
					<u>24500.21 m³</u>
Less item no(1) P(19)					(-) 6975.40 m ³
Less item no(8) P(9)					(-) 317.895 m ³
Less item no(7) P(29)					(-) 1113.114 m ³
Less item no(9) P(12) 24					(-) 2977.70 m ³
Less item no(6) P(23)					(-) 11.10 m ³
Less item no(3) P(12)					10869.90 m ³ (-) 10702.74 m ³
Less item no(15) P(28)					
417.50 X 0.125					(-) 52.187 m ³
					<u>2180.911 m³</u>
(a) For Lead up to 100m					2333.882 m ³
76% of 2333.882 m ³					= 1773.75 m ³
Limit					= 1756.26 m ³
(b) For Lead up to 1000m					
24% of 2333.882					= 560.131 m ³
Limit					= 525.50 m ³
(a) For Lead up to 100m					
76% of 2180.911 m ³					= 1657.492 m ³
(b) For Lead up to 1000m					
24% of 2180.911 m ³					= 523.418 m ³
20/ painting of parapet wall					
Top	14 X 2 X 6.15 X 0.40				= 68.88 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Side	14x4	6.15	0.60		= 206.64 m ²
Front	1x4	0.41	0.60		= 13.44 m ²
	1x2	6.15	0.40		= 4.92 m ²
	1x4	6.15	0.90		= 22.15 m ²
	1x4	0.40	0.90		= 1.44 m ²
	4x4	0.00	0.60		= 9.60 m ²
	2x4	0.00	0.40		= 3.20 m ²
					330.27 m ²

2) Planting of tree by the
road side = 335 Nos

Slukey
28.10.2020

[Signature]
28/10/20

Material Statement

Earth -	2180.911 m ³
S/pretat -	5.10 m ³ + 12.10 m ³ = 17.20 m ³
S/Screening -	1.00 m ³ + 2.40 m ³ = 3.40 m ³
S/Chips -	3.324 + 3.46 + 0.30 = 7.084 m ³
Brick 18/48 -	26732 Nos
Coarse Sand -	5.00 m ³
Fine Sand -	16.70 m ³
SS-1 -	10.89 MT
RS 1 -	3.4525 MT
Bitumen S-90 -	24.3447 MT

Slukey
28.10.2020
T.E.

[Signature]
28/10/20

Continuation

Item 1 - 1st

Proposed 1st

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No. *	L.	B.	D.	
1/ Setting out work					
(a) Round concrete pillars					
Qty vide item no 2 (a) P 4					
				4 Nos	
@ Rs 404.92					- Rs 1619.68
2/ Reference pillars					
Qty vide item no 1 (b) P (A)					
				15 Nos	
@ Rs 1911.20					- Rs 28668.00
2/ Clearing and grubbing road line					
Qty vide P (A) 275 Ha					
@ Rs 25239.45					- Rs 6960.79
3/ Const. of Subgrade and carbon					
Shoulder					
Qty vide item no 3/ P (A)					
					= 10702.74 m ²
@ Rs 189.11					- Rs 2023.925
4/ Const. of emb with well graded					
material					
Qty vide item no (a) P (2)					
					= 2979.70 m ²
Qty vide item no (b) P (3)					11.10 m ²
					2990.80 m ²
@ Rs 2291.35					- Rs 6852.970
5/ Dist. in talling of structure					
Qty vide P (A)					= 6.21 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
6/ Dimensionality of concrete work					
Qty. wide P/G					= 7929.00
@ Rs 228-40/-					= Rs 53025.00
7/ Dimensionality of House pipe					
Qty. wide item (7) P/G					= 2.50 m
@ Rs 169.97					= Rs 1275.00
8/ providing and fixing HRSR					
Logo Information size board					
Qty. wide item no. 8- (4) = 2 nos					
Qty. wide item no. 8 P/G					= 3 nos
					5 nos
@ Rs 998.87					= Rs 49944.00
9/ F/W in excavation for foundation					
Qty. wide P- (9) = 476.80 m					
@ Rs 285.71					= Rs 136227.00
10/ PCC M/s grade in foundation					
Qty. wide P- (10) = 73.5 m ²					
@ Rs 5298.23					= Rs 389524.00
11/ PCC M/s grade in Substructure					
Qty. wide A (11) = 525.67 m ²					
@ Rs 6254.28					= Rs 32825145.00
12/ providing and laying RCC work					
dia RCC House R/W = 120 m					
@ Rs 4205.39					= Rs 504646.00
13/ providing and laying					

Continuation

36
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
300mm dia duct pipe					
Qty. vide P(9)			-45.00m		
Qty. vide P(9)			=75.00m		
			120.00m		
@ Rs 986-73				=Rs 1,18,407.00	
14/ providing and laying					
WBM Grt 7/1					
Qty. vide Item no (7) P(8)					
			= 1113.114m ³		
@ Rs 3437.61				3860828.00	
				= Rs 3826452.00	
15/ Const. of unreinforced					
joint cement concrete Pavement					
Qty. vide Item no (8) P(9)					
			= 317.895m ³		
@ Rs 6482.18				= Rs 2060653.00	
16/ Const. of embankment with					
approved material					
a/ For Lead up to 100m					
Qty. vide Item no (a) P(19)			5231.55m ³		
Qty. vide Item no (a) P(32)			1657.492m ³		
			68890.042		
@ Rs 132.56				= Rs 913211.00	
b/ For Lead up to 100m					
Qty. vide Item no (b) P(19)			1743.85m ³		
Qty. vide Item no (b) P(32)			523.48m ³		
			2267.33m ³		

Continuation

37
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs 187-23					= Rs 4,24,456.00
17/ Brick masonry in 1:3 CM					
Qty. vide item no (3) P(23)					
				= 1.92 m ³	
@ Rs 7288.77					= Rs 13994.00
18/ PCC MLU grade in comping					
Qty. vide item no (4) P(23)					
				= 8 m	
@ Rs 405.90					= Rs 3247.00
19/ Plastering with cement Mortar					
1:4					
Qty. vide item no (5) P(23)					
				= 13.76 m ²	
@ Rs 162.27					= Rs 2233.00
20/ providing and applying					
primer coat with bitumen emulsion					
SS-1					
Qty vide item no (9) P(25)					
				= 12813.00 m ²	
@ Rs 54.60					= Rs 6,99,590.00
21/ providing and applying tack					
coat with bitumen emulsion SS-1					
Qty. vide item no (10) P(26)					
				= 12813.00 m ²	
@ Rs 18-33					= Rs 2,34,862.00
22/ providing, laying and grading					
closed graded porous surface					

Continuation

38
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide item no (11) P(27)					
					= 12813.00 m ²
@ Rs 927.38					= Rs 12,813,420.00
23/ Road Marking on Concrete Surface					
Qty. vide item no (12) P(27) = 16 m ²					
@ Rs 953.99					= Rs 1,01,123.00
24/ Road Marking on bitumen Surface					
Qty vide item no (13) P(27)					
					= 6700 m ²
@ Rs 850.93					= Rs 5,70,123.00
25/ Hand Shouldering					
Qty. vide item no (15) P(28)					
					= 417.50 m ²
@ Rs 585.00					= Rs 2,44,237.00
26/ RCC M15 grade kilometre Stone					
(a) Ordinary km Stone					
Qty. vide 16(a) P(28) = 4 Nos					
@ Rs 2212.59					= Rs 8850.00
(b) 200m Stone					
Qty. vide 16(b) P(28) = 16 Nos					
@ Rs 642.06					= Rs 10272.00
27/ RCC M15 grade Boundary Pillar					
Qty. vide item (14) P(28) = 72 Nos					
@ Rs 526.47					= Rs 37,905.00
Continuation					
28/ Painting of parapet wall					
Qty. vide item no 20 P(33) = 330.27 m ²					
@ Rs 108.98/m ²					= Rs 35,993.00

Continuation